I Scoreboard

Chaya Krasnerman

| Joshua Ganger

- Elizabeth Ganger

I Mendel Neubort
Shaiky Bergstein
Chana Bergstein

I Lipa Bergstein

Yehezkel Kapitanker

I Nathan Arshynov

= Asenath Arshenov

I Elizabeth Zimavilin

Emily Zimavilin
Sophia Zimavilin

I Daniel Zimavilin
David Zimavilin

I Michal Rusanov

- Avraham Rusanov

| BenWasserman

- Azriel Wasserman

I Lea Mahler

Please register
online so you can
join the program: |

flchabad.com/ |

youth/Shabbos- |

76
737

455
307
314
365
387
572
438
516
434
363
448
394
394
288
335
520
533

1

.n1191n nw1i1s naw .3” wn’n 1903 ‘2 o1 =

CHILDREN’S BULLETIN |
ANSHEI"WIN -

LUBAVITCH |
WLUITINATT -

RIDDLE OF THE WEEK |.

Question: [

What two days start with T other then Thursday and
Tuesday? I
Answer will be in next weeks newsletter

Answer to last weeks riddle |

Yosef is 10 years old, Seema is 19, and Dan is 16. Now,

how old would they be if they were born 30 years ago? I

Answer: They would all be 30! |

"Forgot my tefillin"

I groups/




uestions of the week

J

Why was Yaakov named Yaakov?

How did Hashem bless Yitzchok in Aliya?

What's the name of the well that they didn't fight over?

What did Avimelech want from Yitzchok in this Aliya?

How old was Esav when he got married (to 2 wives)?
What Beracha did Esav actually get?

Where was Yaakov sent do find a wife?

Who did Esav get married to in this Aliya?

What was Malachi upset about?

IR O ~NUlI &N =@

R I I



I TRIVIA QUESTIONS OF THE WEEK I

= Which Paragraph in Shabbos davening has the first letter of each =
[ word following the Aleph Bais backwards? [

The first one to come to Rabbi Eli with the answer by the Kiddush Will get something special—if you try to tell Rabbi Eli
the answer beforehand, you will be disqualified.

i Last weeks trivia question: |
- How much did Avraham buy the Me’aras Hamachpeila for? "
I I
= The correct answer was given by Shaiky Bergstein & others: =
! 400 2N10%7 N1y q0d v !

: STORY OF THE WEEK !

I It was 22 years ago, when the widow of Jacques Lifschitz, the renowned sculptor, had come for a private audience with theLubavitch- I

er Rebbe, shortly after her husband's sudden passing.

In the course of her meeting with the Rebbe, she mentioned that when her husband died, he was neating completion of a massive
I sculpture of a phoenix in abstract, a work commissioned by Hadassah Women's Organization for the Hadassah Hospital on Mt. Sco- I

pus, in Jerusalem.

As an artist and sculptor in her own right, she said that she would have liked to complete her husband's work, but, she told the Reb-
I be, she had been advised by Jewish leaders that the phoenix is a non-Jewish symbol. How could that be placed, in Jerusalem -- no I

m less! n

I I was standing near the door to the Rebbe's office that night, when he called for me and asked that I bring him the book of Job, from I
his bookshelf, which I did. The Rebbe turned to Chapter 29, verse 18, "I shall multiply my days like the Chol."

And then the Rebbe proceeded to explain to Mrs. Lifschitz the Midrashic commentary on this verse which describes the Chol as a bird

I that lives for a thousand years, then dies, and is later resurrected from its ashes. I
Clearly then, a Jewish symbol.

| |
Mrs. Lifschitz was absolutely delighted and the project was completed soon thereafter.

I True to his nature, the Rebbe discerned the positive where conventional wisdom saw only negativism. I

" Rabbi Yehuda Krinsky =

L m e e e e e e e =



TWIN

WUT1IRAYD

Make your
Chanuka Gelt
soar! Build your
very own gelt
launcher and
compete to be
the ultimate
champion in the
elt launching
ournament.

Experiment with awesome custom- made
molds to make Chanukah-themed candles in
different shapes and colors.

e —.

SUNDAY, DECEMBER 15

12:00 PM—1:30 PM
@ Anshei Lubavitch 10-10 Plaza Rd. Fair Lawn, NJ 07410

‘ This event is for Anshei Lubavitch Preschool and Daycamp Alumni. Ages 6-11 only. Free of
| charge. Reservations required to Rabbieli@flchabad.com | 6462999804

L For sponsorship opportunities please contact Rabbibergstein@flchabad.com (201) 794-3770 #128



