Scoreboard

Chaya Krasnerman	76
Joshua Ganger	737
Elizabeth Ganger	455
Mendel Neubort	307
Shaiky Bergstein	314
Chana Bergstein	365
Lipa Bergstein	387
Yehezkel Kapitanker	572
Nathan Arshynov	438
Asenath Arshenov	516
Elizabeth Zimavilin	434
Emily Zimavilin	363
Sophia Zimavilin	448
Daniel Zimavilin	394
David Zimavilin	394
Michal Rusanov	288
Avraham Rusanov	335
Ben Wasserman	520
Azriel Wasserman	533
Lea Mahler	301
	-

Please register online so you can join the program: <u>flchabad.com/</u> youth/Shabbosgroups/ יום ב' כסלו ה'תש"פ. שבת פרשת תולדות.



RIDDLE OF THE WEEK

Question:

What two days start with T other then Thursday and Tuesday? Answer will be in next weeks newsletter

Answer to last weeks riddle

Yosef is 10 years old, Seema is 19, and Dan is 16. Now, how old would they be if they were born 30 years ago?

Answer: They would all be 30!

"Forgot my tefillin"



Luestions of the week

Why was Yaakov named Yaakov?



How did Hashem bless Yitzchok in Aliya?



What's the name of the well that they didn't fight over?



What did Avimelech want from Yitzchok in this Aliya?



How old was Esav when he got married (to 2 wives)?



What Beracha did Esav actually get?



Where was Yaakov sent do find a wife?



Who did Esav get married to in this Aliya?

What was Malachi upset about?

TRIVIA QUESTIONS OF THE WEEK

Which Paragraph in Shabbos davening has the first letter of each word following the Aleph Bais backwards?

The first one to come to Rabbi Eli with the answer by the Kiddush Will get something special—if you try to tell Rabbi Eli the answer beforehand, you will be disqualified.

Last weeks trivia question:

How much did Avraham buy the Me'aras Hamachpeila for?

The correct answer was given by Shaiky Bergstein & others:

שקל כסף עובר לסוחר 400

STORY OF THE WEEK

It was 22 years ago, when the widow of Jacques Lifschitz, the renowned sculptor, had come for a private audience with theLubavitcher Rebbe, shortly after her husband's sudden passing. In the course of her meeting with the Rebbe, she mentioned that when her husband died, he was nearing completion of a massive sculpture of a phoenix in abstract, a work commissioned by Hadassah Women's Organization for the Hadassah Hospital on Mt. Scopus, in Jerusalem. As an artist and sculptor in her own right, she said that she would have liked to complete her husband's work, but, she told the Rebbe, she had been advised by Jewish leaders that the phoenix is a non-Jewish symbol. How could that be placed, in Jerusalem -- no less! I was standing near the door to the Rebbe's office that night, when he called for me and asked that I bring him the book of Job, from his bookshelf, which I did. The Rebbe turned to Chapter 29, verse 18, "I shall multiply my days like the Chol." And then the Rebbe proceeded to explain to Mrs. Lifschitz the Midrashic commentary on this verse which describes the Chol as a bird that lives for a thousand years, then dies, and is later resurrected from its ashes. Clearly then, a Jewish symbol. Mrs. Lifschitz was absolutely delighted and the project was completed soon thereafter. True to his nature, the Rebbe discerned the positive where conventional wisdom saw only negativism. Rabbi Yehuda Krinsky ANSHEIאנשי LUBAVITCH ליובאוויטש



ב״ה

CHANUKAH

Make your Chanuka Gelt soar! Build your very own gelt launcher and compete to be the ultimate champion in the gelt launching tournament.

GELT LAUNCHER

BRING YOUR OWN SPECIAL LIGHT TO YOUR MENORAH THIS CHANUKAHI

Experiment with awesome custom- made molds to make Chanukah-themed candles in different shapes and colors.

SUNDAY, DECEMBER 15

12:00 PM-1:30 PM

@ Anshei Lubavitch 10-10 Plaza Rd. Fair Lawn, NJ 07410

This event is for Anshei Lubavitch Preschool and Daycamp Alumni. Ages 6-11 only. Free of charge. Reservations required to Rabbieli@flchabad.com | 6462999804

For sponsorship opportunities please contact Rabbibergstein@flchabad.com (201) 794-3770 #128